502940606 08/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2987204

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА	•	
		Name	Execution Date
YOSHIAKI KOGA			07/31/2014
YOSHIHIDE ARAI			07/25/2014
TAKASHI NEMOTO			07/25/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	THREE BOND FINE CHEMICAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1-1 OYAMA-CHO, MIDORI-KU, SAGAMIHARA-SHI		
City:	KANAGAWA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	252-0146 Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number 379038	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number 379038	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1 143 ATA		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 143 ATA (20 e sent to th	379038	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 143 ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if	379038 02)659-9344 ne e-mail address first; if that is uns	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	Total: 1 143 ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if 202	379038 02)659-9344 ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 143 ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if 202 gda	379038 02)659-9344 ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-659-9076	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 143 ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if 202 gda GA	379038 02)659-9344 ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-659-9076 avis@roylance.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 Total: 1 143 ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if 202 gda GA 130	379038 2)659-9344 be e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-659-9076 avis@roylance.com ARRETT V. DAVIS	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	Total: 1 Total: 1 143 ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if 202 gda GA 130 SU	379038 D2)659-9344 De e-mail address first; if that is unse f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-659-9076 avis@roylance.com NRRETT V. DAVIS D0 19TH STREET, N.W.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 Total: 1 143 ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if 202 gda GA 130 SU WA	379038 2)659-9344 be e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-659-9076 avis@roylance.com ARRETT V. DAVIS 00 19TH STREET, N.W. IITE 600	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 Total: 1 143 ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if 202 gda GA 130 SU WA	379038 22)659-9344 be e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-659-9076 avis@roylance.com ARETT V. DAVIS 00 19TH STREET, N.W. ITE 600 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20036	

08/19/2014

Total Attachments: 2

DATE SIGNED:

source=61970_executed_assign#page1.tif source=61970_executed_assign#page2.tif

Anomey Docket No.: 61970

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. Application

WHEREAS,

1. Yoshiaki KOGA, c/o Three Bond Fine Chemical Co., Ltd., 1-1 Oyama-cho, Midori-ku, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa 252-0146 Japan, and a citizen of JP;

2. Yoshihide ARAI, c/o Three Bond Fine Chemical Co., Ltd., 1-1 Oyama-cho, Midori-ku, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa 252-0146 Japan, and a citizen of JP;

3. Takashi NEMOTO, c/o Three Bond Fine Chemical Co., Ltd., 1-1 Oyama-cho, Midori-ku, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa 252-0146 Japan , and a citizen of JP;

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") has made an invention and has filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on _______ for this invention, which application is cutitled <u>PHOTOCURABLE SHEET-TYPE ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR OPTICAL USE</u> and which has been given Serial Number ______;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Three Bond Fine Chemical Co., Ltd.</u> (berein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of <u>IP</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>1-1 Oyama-cho. Midori-ku.</u> <u>Sagamihara-shi. Kanagawa 252-0146 Japan</u>, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, ell divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereform, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted thereform; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that THE UNDERSIGNED, its executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the insertion in the following parenthetical (Application No. <u>)4)319,038</u>, filed <u>Aus. 15, 2014</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when such information is known if such information is not already provided herein.

PATENT REEL: 033562 FRAME: 0459 Attomey Docket No.:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED has hereinto set its hand on the date indicated below.

Yoshiaki KOGA

Printed Name

<u> 教</u> 的 <u> </u> Signature

<u>31-JUL-2014</u> Date <u>25-JUL-2014</u>

Yoshibide ARAI

Printed Name

Printed Name

煮 Signature

Takashi NEMOTO

7. Nenro Signature

Note: No legalization or other witness required

RECORDED: 08/19/2014